03-04-	2005		
FORM PTO-1595	LEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	P 7 0		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102953	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
(1) Ko-Chia KAO (2) Chih-Kuang CHEN (3) Hui-Kai CHOU  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒N  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:  Execution Date: January 18, 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new ap January 18, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	tached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.**	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Daniel R. McClure	18 h - C Feb 27, 2005		
Typed Name	Signature Date		
Docket #: 250122-2270 Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/25/2005 HMARZI1 00000020 11062499

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016316 FRAME: 0933**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ko-	Chia KAO,	Chih-Kuang	CHEN, ar	nd Hui-Kai CHOU
				w and useful improvement ited States Letters Patent:
Title: ILLUM	INATING KE	YBOARDS		
Filed:		Corio	al No. :	
Executed on:	January 18, 2	005	ii No	
Park, Hsinchu 300, Tai	wan (R.O.C.) S interest in th	hereinafter re said invention	ferred to as	2, Science-Based Industria ASSIGNEE, is desirous of tion and in any U.S. Letter
and valuable considerate has/have sold, assigned unto the said Assignee, interest in and to any Les States, the said interest transfer not been made,	and transferred and Assignee's etters Patent was to be held and to the full en- tion, renewal, c	f which is hereld, and by these passes and hich may hereafted by dand term of a continuation in v	by acknowled presents does I assigns, all fter be grante said Assigno ny Letters Pa	: Be it known that, for good ged by Assignor, Assignor, Assignor, do sell, assign, and transfer his/her/their rights, title and on the same in the United or had this Assignment an atent which may be granted art, substitution, conversion
Assignee's expense, co applications, execute, applications for Letters transfer thereof, and wi or maintain Letters Pate Assignee, or Assignee's	verify, acknown Patent and for such that it is not the such that is not the successors and succe	Assignee in the vledge and delar the reissue the hother acts as a rention and import assigns.	e prosecution iver all such reof, and ins Assignee law rovement, and	arge to said Assignee, but a of said application and/on in further papers, including truments of assignment and fully may request, to obtain d to vest title thereto in sain
date(s) indicated.	WILLICE,	rissignor nus ne		
KO-Chia KAO			January	١٤ عمد ١
Ko-Chia KAO			Date	
(1) (1)	* D .		Υ	10 300
Chih-knang (				18, 2015
Chih-Kuang CHEN			Date	
Mui kai C	hou		Jaman	1 8, 2015 ·
Hui-Kai CHOU			Date	J
AU0405009/0632-A50278-U	JS			

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016316 FRAME: 0934